TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Models Management Group, Inc. | | 01/14/2004 | CORPORATION: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Jean Luc Brunel |
|-------------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 846 Lincoln Road |
| Internal Address: | Third Floor |
| City: | Miami Beach |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 33139 |
| Entity Type: | INDIVIDUAL: FRANCE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 2114051 | KARIN |
| Registration Number: | 2115957 | KARIN MODELS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)577-9712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

305-577-1054 Phone: Email: thcrutch@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Crutchfield, P.A.

1401 Brickell Ave Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Ste. 1000

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy H. Crutchfield

Total Attachments: 2 source=tiff1#page1.tif source=tiff2#page1.tif

900004367

TRADEMARK REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Models Management Group, Inc.

ASSIGNEE: Jean Luc Brunel

TRADEMARK: Karin Models

| REGISTRATION NO. 2115957 | REGISTRATION DATE: November 25, 1997 |
|---|--|
| the aforementioned trademark re | ement Group, Inc., a Florida Corporation, is the owner of egistered with the United States Patent and Trademark runel, a French citizen, is desirous of acquiring said |
| receipt of which is hereby acknow | llars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, wledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title nark, together with the goodwill of the business |
| Dated: 1-14-04 | |
| Models Management Group, Inc. | • |
| SANA | |
| By: Jeffrey Fuller, President | |
| STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK |)) SS:) |
| qualified to make acknowledgments, p | on this /// day of January, 2004, before me, an officer duly personally appeared Jeffrey Fuller , who is personally known to me tho has produced <u>Florida Acense</u> as ke an oath. |
| WITNESS my hand and offic January, 2004. | Notary Public, State of New York Commission Expires March 31, 2007 Notary Public, State of New York Commission Expires March 31, 2007 Notary Public, State of New York Print Name: |
| | My Commission Expires: Maich 31,2007 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0232

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Models Management Group, Inc.

ASSIGNEE: Jean Luc Brunel

TRADEMARK: Karin **REGISTRATION DATE: November 18, 1997 REGISTRATION NO. 2114051** Assignor, Models Management Group, Inc., a Florida Corporation, is the owner of the aforementioned trademark registered with the United States Patent and Trademark office, and Assignee, Jean Luc Brunel, a French citizen, is desirous of acquiring said trademark. In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark. Dated: 1-14-04 Models Management Group, Inc. By: Jeffrey Fuller, President STATE OF NEW YORK SS: COUNTY OF NEW YORK I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this /// day of January, 2004, before me, an officer duly qualified to make acknowledgments, personally appeared Jeffrey Fuller, who is personally known to me to be the person described herein or who has produced Florida 4cense identification and who did (did not) take an oath. WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this $\underline{///}$ day of January, 2004. Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LO6089966
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires March 31, 200 My Commission Expires: Much 31, 2007.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/15/2004 REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0233